78 79
B
A
S
ICType MBZ / MGZ / WA
Instrumentation plug valves
 maintenance-free, self-lubricating
 solid chambering of PTFE seals

S
IC
Order Example: MGZ-2-1/2”-NPT-1.4408
Type MBZ (M-5)
with female thread
Type MGZ
with female thread
All sizes same
dimensions
Type WA
with female thread
Ød = 4 or 6 mm
Type MBZ / MGZ / WA
Technical information
Type MGZ
with male thread
Type FM-100
Technical information
Order Example:: FM-100-DN15-PN40-1.4408
FM-100 = tyoe, DN15 = nominal size, PN40 = pressure rating, 1.4408 = material
In
st
ru
-
m
en
ta
tio
n
PN / Class
test connection
ARMATUREN
a
ar
m
at
ur
en
om
82 83
B
A
S
IC
Available threaded connections for AZ valves
(Instrumentation, piping etc.)
Pi
pe
 T
hr
ea
d
Connection parallel parallel / tapered tapered
Form female thread
parallel
male thread
parallel
female thread
parallel
male thread
tapered
female thread
tapered
male thread
tapered
Abbreviation BSPP (G)
BSPP (Rp)
BSPP (G)
BSPP (G)
BSPP (G)
BSPP (Rp)
BSPT (R)
BSPT (R)
NPT
NPTF
NPT
NPTF
Example Whitworth (DIN ISO 228)
BSP thread
Whitworth (DIN 2999 / EN 10226) NPT thread (ANSI B 1.20.1)
NPTF thread (ANSI B 1.20.3
BSPT thread
Remarks threads to be sealed with O-ring or
gasket
thread sealant tape to be used for
leak free connection
NPT: thread sealant tape to be
used for leak free connection
NPTF: connection sealant leak